505276958 01/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5323730

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SHIVANTHI EASWARI S	SRISKAN	IDHA	01/07/2019
RICHARD P. N. VEREG	ilN		01/07/2019
GUERINO G. SACRIPA	NTE		01/07/2019
EDWARD G. ZWARTZ			01/07/2019
MICHAEL STEVEN HAV	WKINS		01/07/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	XEROX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4505		
City:	NORWALK		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
	06856 Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Numbor	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number 16246898	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	16246898	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	Total: 1 DATA e sent to		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 o the e-mail address first; if that is un	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-651-3130 MLPATENT@AOL.COM	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 4; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-651-3130 MLPATENT@AOL.COM MARYLOU J. LAVOIE, ESQ. LLC	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 5 the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-651-3130 MLPATENT@AOL.COM MARYLOU J. LAVOIE, ESQ. LLC 1 BANKS ROAD	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 4; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-651-3130 MLPATENT@AOL.COM MARYLOU J. LAVOIE, ESQ. LLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 5 the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-651-3130 MLPATENT@AOL.COM MARYLOU J. LAVOIE, ESQ. LLC 1 BANKS ROAD SIMSBURY, CONNECTICUT 06070	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 5 the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-651-3130 MLPATENT@AOL.COM MARYLOU J. LAVOIE, ESQ. LLC 1 BANKS ROAD SIMSBURY, CONNECTICUT 06070	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 b the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-651-3130 MLPATENT@AOL.COM MARYLOU J. LAVOIE, ESQ. LLC 1 BANKS ROAD SIMSBURY, CONNECTICUT 06070 20180341US01	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provideo	16246898 the e-mail address first; if that is und t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-651-3130 MLPATENT@AOL.COM MARYLOU J. LAVOIE, ESQ. LLC 1 BANKS ROAD SIMSBURY, CONNECTICUT 06070 20180341US01 MARYLOU J. LAVOIE	

source=20180341US01Assignment#page1.tif

source=20180341US01AssignmentGS#page1.tif source=20180341US01RecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled: Toner Process Employing Dual Chelating Agents

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

X is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on as Application Number

claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby seli(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Shivanthi Easwari Sriskandha

Richard P. N. Veregin-

Guerino G. Sacripante Źwar Edward G:

DATE

Michael Steven Hawkins

Privacy Act Statement

PATENT **REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0343**

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled: Toner Process Employing Dual Chelating Agents

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

- is being executed concurrently herewith,
- was first executed on
- was filed on as Application Number
- claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Invention(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Shivanthi Easwari Sriskandha

DATE

Richard P. N. Veregin

Guerino G. Sacripante

Edward G. Zwartz

DATE

<u> 67,2013</u>

DATE

Michael Steven Hawkins

DATE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0344

RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket Number 20180341US01			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.				
1. Name of all Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
 Shivanthi Easwari Sriskandha Richard P. N. Veregin Guerino G. Sacripante Edward G. Zwartz Michael Steven Hawkins 	Xerox Corporation P. O. Box 4505 Norwalk, CT 06856-4505			
	No Additional name(s) and address(es)attached? Yes No Assignment Execution Date(s):			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	January 7, 2019			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Title Toner Process Employing Dual Chelating Agents			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 				
January 7, 2019				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Ad	ditional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1			
	. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Simsbury, CT 06070	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 74934 8.	. Deposit Account Number: 24-0037			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Name of Person Signing Marylou J. Lavoie	Mary By Javoie			
_{Date} January 14, 2019	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
	Rev 09/2003			